

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
CC 1362/2009(From the judgment and order dated 14/12/2005 in SCA No. 22983/2005 of
The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

ASSTT. COMMNR. OF INCOME TAX

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHENDRA S. MARFATIA(D)THR.LRS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 09/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDIFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, ASG
Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERIssue notice on the application for condonation of
delay as well as on the Special Leave Petition.Tag with S.L.P.(C)..../2008 [CC No. 14596/2008
titled Asstt. Commissioner of Income Tax Vs. Saurabh Usha
Kant Marfatia](Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master