

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3709/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 14/12/2005 in  
of the HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

SCA No. 22983/2005

ASSTT. COMMNR. OF INCOME TAX

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LATE MAHENDRA S. MARFATIA(D)THR.LRS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

Date: 25/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Charu Wali Khanna, Adv.  
for Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner prays for time of two  
weeks for filing process fee and spare copies for the legal  
representatives of the sole respondent.

Time prayed for is granted.

In default, the special leave petition shall stand  
dismissed without reference to the Bench. In case  
compliance is made in time, the Registry shall issue notice  
to the unserved respondents.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)  
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)  
Court Master